

**FOI 288/2016**

**REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

1. How many fixed penalty fines did you issue for dog fouling in 2014?  
**Answer: 3**
2. How many complaints did you receive about dog fouling in 2014?  
**Answer: 25**
3. How many fixed penalty fines did you issue by month during 2015 for dog fouling?  
**Answer: 0**
4. How many complaints did you receive about dog fouling by month during 2015?  
**Answer: Jan = 1, Mar = 2, Apr = 2, May = 0, June = 2, July = 3, Aug = 2, Sept – 0, Oct = 1, Nov = 3, Dec = 3**
5. Who deals with the dog fouling complaints within your local authority i.e. cleansing team, dog warden or enforcement officers?  
**Answer: Cleansing Team and Dog Wardens**
6. What are you currently doing to tackle the issues around dog fouling?  
**Answer: Carry out patrols, hand out dog poo bags for free at roadshows and on patrol**